RECOF

07-15-2003

**EET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1	2	4	_	0	3
---	---	---	---	---	---

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and machine 4	Sched original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Hong-Da Liu  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes Y No	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: m-Display Optronics Corporation				
3. Nature of conveyance:  M Assignment	Internal Address:  Street Address: 2F, No. 249, Chung-Iang Road  11 Lin, Shin-Gwo Lii, Juipei City  Hsinchu, Taiwan  City: State: ZIP:				
Execution Date: June 18, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the earn Application No.(s) for "Reflector Structure In A Liquid Crystal Display Having Light Condensing Effect"	B. Patent No.(s)				
10,603914 Additional numbers atta	ached? IIYes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Jason Z. Lin Internal Address: Supreme Patent Services	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  M Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Post Office Box 2339	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Saratoga State: CA ZIP: 95070	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
Jason Z. Lin  Name of Person Signing	Signature  Signature  Date  and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original  Date  2				
	required cover sheet information to:				
	1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0				

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment P.O. Box 22313, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

06/27/2003 MABRHAN1 00000040 10603914

03 FC:8021/

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014253 FRAME: 0626** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	. I/we, Hong-Da Liu, whose post of certain new and useful improvements in			
DISPLAY	Y HAVING LIGHT CONDENSING	EFFECT		
( hereinafter	referred to as the Invention) for which an appli	ication for Unite	ed States Le	etters Patent was
$\boxtimes$	executed on even date herewith;			
	executed on			
	filed on, Se			
	filed as PCT International Application No.  The United States of America;		C	on,designating
	Patent number, iss	sue on		
WHER	REAS, m-Display Optronics Corpor	ation		2
	office address is 2F, No. 249, Chung-		, 11 Liı	n, Shin-Gwo Lii, Juipei City,
<b>Hsinchu</b>	<u>,Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>			
hereinafter r States;	eferred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquir	ing the entire ri	ght, title an	nd interest in and to the same in the United
by these pre and applica	THEREFORE, for good and valuable considers sents do sell, assign and transfer unto said AS tion throughout the United States of America, continuation-in-part and reissue of said applied	SSIGNEE, the e	ntire right,	, title, and interest in and to said invention
prosecution including ad further cons communicat ASSIGNOR be required encompassed	ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any do and maintenance of said application or any diditional documents that may be required to a sideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without fee to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request doe's possession or control, and to provide further of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGN tors, administrators and other legal representatives.	other patent ap affirm the rights further consider cuments and in assurances and on, maintenance lOR's obligation	pplication(s of ASSIG ation and oformation testimony e and defo	s) in the Unites States for said invention, GNEE in and to said invention, all without at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and concerning the invention that are within on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may fense of any patent application or patent
Patent refer ASSIGNEE' end of the t	ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the red to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGN is sole use and behoof; and for the use and belterm for which such Letters Patent may be go had this assignment and sale not been made.	NEE of the ent hoof of ASSIGN	ire right, t NEE's legal	title and interest in and to the same, for I representatives and successors, to the full
Assignor:	Hong-Da Liu 2F, No. 249, Chung-Iang Road, 11 Lin, Shin-Gwo Lii, Juipei	Dated this	day of	JUNC, 2003 at Taiwan R.O.C.
	City, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.		ama	- da Sau.
			BUCK.	
			1	Signature
Assignor:		Dated this	day of	, 2003 at Taiwan R.O.C.
Assignor.		Dated this	Gay Or	, 2003 at Falwan N.S.C.
			•	
				Signature
Assignor:		Dated this	day of	, 2003 at Taiwan R.O.C.
				O'
☐ CONTI	INUED ON PAGE 2			Signature

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/24/2003 REEL: 014253 FRAME: 0627